Resolution authorizing the City of La Crosse Arts Board to enter into grant agreements.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council previously allocated \$75,000 of ARPA funds per resolution #23-1206, to the City of La Crosse Arts Board to fund arts projects in the city; and,

WHEREAS, the Arts Board is working with local artists and event organizers to provide grants to support local art projects; and,

WHEREAS, the Arts Board desires to enter into grant agreements with local artists and event organizers for the funding of these local art projects; and,

NOW BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the Arts Board to enter into and execute grant agreements with artists using an agreement similar to the attached with a scope of services specific to the project and modifications as approved by the Arts Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Arts Board is hereby authorized to expend funds in the amount as previously allocated to the Arts Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Arts Board and City staff are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 14, 2024.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin